	DECORDATION CO	DM AGVED AUEET			
(Rev. 6-93)		RM COVER SHEET		ENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PAIENI	S ONLY	Patent i	and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	<b>Y</b>	<b>V</b>	<u> </u>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	ts and Trademarks:		, ,		
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> </ol>		<ol><li>Name and address of</li></ol>	receiving party(ies):	`	
David Schultz; Dale H. Blackson		Name: Diebold Self Service Systems			
Nat Ramachandran; Mark D. Smith		Name: Diebold Self Self Vice Systems			
		Internal Address: Division of Diebold, Incorporated			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yes X No				
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☑ Assignment ☐ M	erger	Street Address: 5995	Mayfair Road		
<u> </u>	C(90)	Officet / (ddioss. 5555	May tall Road		
Security Agreement C	hange of Name				
Other		City: North Canton	State: OH	ZIP: <u>44720</u>	
Execution Date: February 21, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es)	) attached?	s 🗶 No	
<ol> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s)         If this document is being filed together w         A. Patent Application No.(s)         10/376,955     </li> </ol>	vith a new application	B. Patent No.(s)	application is:		
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	orrespondence	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents in	volved:	
Name: Ralph E. Jocke		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	1\ <del>== 4</del> 0	00	
Internal Address: Walker & Jocke		7. Total lee (37 C) 17 3.4	1)		
Internal Address. Walter de 700x5		Enclosed			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		Authorized to be c	narged to deposit ac		
Street Address: 231 South Broadway		8. Deposit account number	er:		
3.6.31		09-0428 (InterBold)			
City: Medina State: C	<u>DH</u> ZIP: 44256	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by	y deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the original document.	the foregoing inform	ation is true and correct and	d any attached copy i		
Ralph E. Jocke  Name of Person Signing	<u> </u>	Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

Mail gocuments to be recorded with required gover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

	27-2 S	03-14 <b>-2003</b>	01,
FORM PTO-1896 (Rov. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	RECORDATION FO		RTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	102390806	<b>→</b> 2€
	Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original doc	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving pa	rty(ies): — i
David Schultz Dale H. Blackson		Name: Diebold Self Service Syste	ms
Nat Ramachandran		Internal Address: Division of Di	bold, Incorporated
Mark D. Smith	d? Yes X No		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	idi.		
3. Nature of conveyance:	_		
✓ Assignment	Merger	Street Address: 5995 Mayfair Ro	ad
Security Agreement	Change of Name		
Other		City: North Canton Sta	ite: OH ZIP: 44720
Execution Date: 03/21/2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	🗶 Yes 📗 No
103769	Additional numbers attac	<sub>thed</sub> ? ☐ Yês ☑ No	
Name and address of party to who concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applications and pa	tents involved:
Name: Ralph E. Jocke			
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	. \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:		Enclosed	
		Authorized to be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: 231 South Broadwa	у	8. Deposit account number:	
ı		09-0428 (InterBold)	
City: Medina Sta	te: OH ZIP: 44256	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	aying by deposit account)
•		JSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be the original document.	ellef, the foregoing informs	ation is true and correct and any attache	d copy is a true copy of
Ralph E. Jocke	1/1/10	-Q- 21	27/2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Date
TQ		ver sheet, attachments, and document:	

ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet informat Commissioner of Petunis & Trademerks, Eox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 FC:8021

(Form PTO--1695--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

### Practitioner's Docket No. D-1165 R3

**PATENT** 

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventor

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

### ASSIGNOR:

David Schultz Apt. B16 7453 Quail Hollow NW Massillon, OH 44646

US

Nationality: US

Dale H. Blackson 5056 Paddington Down Street Canton, OH 44718 US

Nationality: US

Nat Ramachandran 2424 Lyndon Drive Uniontown, OH 44685

Nationality: US

Mark D. Smith 1910 Hunting Valley N.W. North Canton, OH 44720 US

Nationality: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

# ASSIGNEE:

Diebold Self Service Systems division of Diebold, Incorporated 5995 Mayfair Road North Canton, OH 44720 Nationality: US

(Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

**PATENT** REEL: 013882 FRAME: 0541 From-WALKER & JOCKE

T-602 P.07/07

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

#### AUTOMATED BANKING MACHINE PROVIDING CASH PAYMENT OPTION

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 21st day of February 2003.

Signature of David Schultz

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 013882 FRAME: 0542